

Spl (C) 08 / 2024 (Reg No. Special Court Case : 08 / 2024)

Order No. 07 dt 03-08-2024

Today is fixed for Police report in final form.

Received one compliance report duly signed by IO SI Samiul Islam of Sonada OP –  
Jorebunglow PS.

Seen the prayer and let the prayer be kept with the record.

Hence the case is adjourned.

Fix 31-08-2024 for police report in final form.

Spl. Judge  
Under POCSO Act at Darjeeling