

**Spl (C) 08 of 2024**  
**Reg No. 08 / 2024**

Order No. 09  
Dated 17.10.24

Today is fixed for police report in final form.

Ld. Spl PP is present.

Received original charge sheet bearing FIR no. 13/24, dttd. 19.04.24, u/s S342/354A/506/509  
IPC against the accused Ashna Rai, D/o Ajay Rai of Jorebunglow P.S., Darjeeling.

Seen.

Cognizance is taken

Let it be kept with the record.

Fix 20.11.24 for consideration of charge.

Spl Judge,  
Under POCSO Act, Darjeeling