

**Spl (C) 08 of 2024**  
**Reg. no. 08 of 2024**

Order no. 15  
Dated. 29.07.25

Today is fixed for appearance of accused and consideration of charge.  
The Ld. Spl. PP and the Ld. Lawyer for the accused are present.  
Accused Ashna Rai is present by filing hazira.  
Ld. lawyer for the accused filed a application of Discharge u/s 262 of BNSS,2023.  
Seen the petition by the Ld. Spl. PP.  
Let it be kept with the record.  
Hence, the case is adjourned.  
Fix **19.08.25** for appearance of accused and hearing of application u/s 262 of BNSS, 2023.

Judge, Special Court  
Under POCSO Act, Darjeeling.