

**Spl (C) 08 of 2024**  
**Reg. no. 08 of 2024**

Order no. 20  
Dated. 09.03.26

Today is fixed for appearance of accused and hearing of application u/s 262 of BNSS, 2023.  
No steps taken by the parties.  
In view of resolution of Bar Association, Darjeeling dated 07.03.26.  
No adverse order is passed.  
P.O. is leave on duty for S.I.R.  
Ld. ADJ 1<sup>st</sup> Court Darjeeling is in-charge.  
Hence the case is adjourned for the end of justice.  
Fix **17.04.26** for appearance of accused and hearing of application u/s 262 of BNSS, 2023.

Judge, Special Court  
Under POCSO Act, Darjeeling.(I/C)